MCGEES

_PROPERTYI

Owner: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
Property: 52 Gregory Street [GREG52]
Report for: February 2021

Payments

Period From: 01/02/2021 To: 28/02/2021

Supplier Description Ng,t GgT Tosfal

Owner Payments

Gregoire, Frederique Cleaning of mould in room 385.00 0.00 385.00
McGees Property - replacement bedding i 27.00 0.00 _ ‘ 27.00
Total Owner Payments 412,00 0.00 412.00
Variable Outgoing Payments
McGees Property Management Fee - FEB 2021 167.20 0.00 _167.20
Total Variable Outgoing Payments 167.20 0.00 { 167.20
Total Payments ; 579:20 00072 [FEniEiieii579.20
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McGees Property
Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800

GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801
Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239 — PROPERTYHN

ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for
Period Ending: 01/02/21
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
nager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
) - )
etails Debit Credit
GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820 ;
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 31/12/20 -10/02/21 1200.00
Part payment $7.00
GREG52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 07/01/21 - 083/02/21 800.00
Total for all properties 0.00 2000.00
481 *Management Fees 190.00
Plus GST on items marked * 19.00
Transferred to your bank account 1791.00
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911
2000.00 2000.00
i Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
J Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121386.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 2000.00
Total Income 2000.00
Expenditure
419 GST on fees 19.00
481 Management Fees 190.00
Total Expenditure 209.00
Payment to Owner 1791.00
2000.00 2000.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:

BSB; 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.

Reference is your company name or surname.
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McGees Property

Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800
GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239
ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg

MCGEES

RN P R OPERT YH

Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for
Period Ending: 31/12/20
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
ynager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
Jetails Debit Credit
GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 03/12/20 -30/12/20 800.00
Part payment $7.00

GREG52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 10/12/20 -06/01/21 800.00
Total for all properties 0.00 1600.00
481 *Management Fees 152.00

Plus GST on items marked * 15.20

Transferred to your bank account 1432.80
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911

1600.00 1600.00
Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 1600.00
Total Income 1600.00
Expenditure
419 GST on fees 15.20
481 Management Fees 152.00
Total Expenditure 167.20
Payment to Owner 1432.80
1600.00 1600.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.

Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.
Reference is your company name or surname.
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McGees Property
Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800 c EES
GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239 NS P R O PER T YH

ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for
Period Ending: 30/11/20
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
\nager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
rails Debit Credit
GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 05/11/20 -02/12/20 800.00
Part payment $7.00
331  16/11/20 R &M - Electrical Nightcliff Electrical 180.00
(Includes $16.36 GST)
GREGS52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 12/11/20 -09/12/20 800.00
Total for all properties 180.00 1600.00
481 *Management Fees 152.00
Plus GST on items marked * 15.20
Transferred to your bank account 1252.80
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911
1600.00 1600.00
)
Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121386.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 1600.00
Total Income 1600.00
Expenditure
331 R &M - Electrical 180.00
419 GST onfees 15.20
481 Management Fees 152.00
Total Expenditure 347.20
Payment to Owner 1252.80
1600.00 1600.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:

BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121386.

Reference is your company name or surname.



McGees Property

Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800
GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239
ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for
October 2020

Reprinted: 30/10/20
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
anager: Kate Thompson Page: 1

vetails - Debit Credit

GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 08/10/20 -04/11/20 800.00

Part payment $7.00

GREG52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT

Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 01/10/20 -11/11/20 1200.00
331  15/10/20 R & M - Electrical Nightcliff Electrical 120.00
(Includes $10.91 GST)
30/10/20 Funds transferred to your bank 1671.00
Total for all properties 1791.00 2000.00
481 *Management Fees 190.00
Plus GST on items marked * 19.00
2000.00 2000.00
: MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
_.icome .
101 Rent 2000.00
Total Income 2000.00
Expenditure ;
331 R &M - Electrical 120.00
419 GST on fees 19.00
481 Management Fees 190.00
Payments to you 1671.00
Total Expenditure 2000.00
2000.00 2000.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:

BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.

Reference is your company name or surname.

~e0ho



McGees Property

Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800
GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239
ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for

MICGEES

R P R OPERT YR

Period Ending: 30/09/20
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
" nager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
_etails Debit Credit
GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 10/09/20 -07/10/20 800.00
Part payment $7.00
GREG52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 03/09/20 - 30/09/20 800.00
336  15/09/20 R &M - Plumbing DUO PLUMBING & GAS MAINTENANCE 189.75
(Includes $17.25 GST)
Total for all properties 189.75 1600.00
481 *Management Fees 152.00
Plus GST on items marked * 15.20
Transferred to your bank account 1243.05
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911
1600.00 1600.00
- Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 1600.00
Total Income 1600.00
Expenditure
336 R &M - Plumbing 189.75
419 GST on fees 15.20
481 Management Fees 152.00
Total Expenditure 356.95
Payment to Owner 1243.05
1600.00 1600.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:

BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.

Reference is your company name or surname.

200[2



McGees Property
Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800

GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801 MCG EES

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239 N P R O PE R T YH
ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370
Primary Owner Statement for
Period Ending: 31/08/20
Reference: GRANNY

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
mnager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
L Stails Debit Credit
GREGS52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 13/08/20 - 09/09/20 800.00
Part payment $7.00
GREGS52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 06/08/20 - 02/09/20 800.00
Total for all properties 0.00 1600.00
481 *Management Fees 152.00
Plus GST on items marked * 15.20
Transferred to your bank account 1432.80
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911
1600.00 1600.00
Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 1600.00
1600.00

Total Income

Expenditure
419 GST on fees 156.20

481 Management Fees 152.00
Total Expenditure 167.20
Péyment to Owner 1432.80
1600.00 1600.00

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account: )

BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.

Reference is your company name or surname.

26022



McGees Property
Level 1, 82 Smith Street, Darwin NT 0800
GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801

GEES

Phone: (08) 8941 1550 Fax: (08) 8941 2239 EEEEEEEEES P R OPERT YHE

ABN: 16 057 793 370

Mrs Kerrie Schilg Agent ABN: 16-057-793-370

Primary Owner Statement for

Period Ending: 31/07/20
Reference: GRANNY

Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:

BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.

Reference is your company name or surname.

TAX INVOICE
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
anager: Kate Thompson Page: 1
Stails Debit Credit
GREG52/38 38/52 Gregory Street Parap NT 0820
Cameron Grant 101 Rent 200.00 W1 02/07/20 -12/08/20 1200.00
Part payment $7.00
GREG52/36 36/52 Gregory Street Parap NT
Magilan Vigneswaran 101 Rent 200.00 W1 09/07/20 - 05/08/20 800.00
336  31/07/20 R & M - Plumbing DUO PLUMBING & GAS MAINTENANCE 99.00
(Includes $9.00 GST)
Total for all properties 99.00 2000.00
481 *Management Fees 190.00
Plus GST on items marked * 19.00
Transferred to your bank account 1692.00
Payment Details: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornba 10022881 065-911
2000.00 2000.00
i
B Payment can be made via Cheque to McGees Property, GPO Box 2761, Darwin NT 0801.
Or via EFT to McGees Property Rental Trust Account:
BSB: 085-933, Account Number: 130121396.
MONTHLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
Income
101 Rent 2000.00
Total Income 2000.00
Expenditure
336 R & M- Plumbing 99.00
419 GST on fees 19.00
481 Management Fees 190.00
Total Expenditure 308.00
Payment to Owner 1692.00
2000.00 2000.00



'EFT REMITTANCE ADVICE

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag
Super Fund

PO Box 802

Karama NT, 0813

“31/03/2021 490/0 52 Gregory Street

- AccountName Granny Horobag Ply Ltd ATF Granny Homba
Account Nurber 10022881

MICGEES

WPRO?ERTYK

MeGees Property
Level 1,82 Smith Street
Darwin NT 0800

P: 08 8941 1550
F: 08 8941 2239

Reference Number

408

payment Date 31/03/2021

Owner Remittance - MAR 2021 $1,602,53

'31;602,53

W xw 2 1Y a} :&Wiq’i
WBY %%m

The information contained in this document is confidential and is
intended for the exclusive use of the addressee named above. In
certain cases, it is also legally privileged.

if you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, distribution,,

BSB 065911 or any other dissemination or use of this commumcation is sirictly
S prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please

Bank CBA contact us immediately so that we can.arrange for its retuen,

cirrusB | cliruss com,au Qnline © raint Property Manag Solution Cirrus8i202104011094MRemittance Advice
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Granny Hornbag Super Fund
General Ledger

As at 30 June 2021
Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Accountancy Fees (30100)
Accountancy Fees (30100)
30/11/2020 MAINTEANCE OFFICE REGISTRAR- 110.00 @ '/ 110.00 DR
LOWRYS FEE )
30/06/2021 ACCOUNTING FEE - LOWRYS 1,760.0@ 1,870.00 DR
1,870.00 1,870.00 DR

Total Debits: 1,870.00
Total Credits: 0.00

06/01/2022  17:00:00

’EO\/ i



SWJR Nominees Pty Ltd
TIA

Lowrys Accountants

A.C.N, 078 887 171

A.B.N. 49 078 887 171
PO Box 36394 Phone (08) 8947 2200
Winnellie NT 0821 Fax (08) 8947 1146
ax Invoice
Granny Hornbag Pty Litd Tax
31 Wandie Crescent 529895
ANULA NT 0812
Ref: GRAN2002
24 November, 2020
Description Amount

Maintenance of Registered Office, Maintenance of Company Register, Company

Secretarial, and lodgement of any required amendments for Graniy Hornbag Pty Ltd
for the period up to 17 January 2021.*

110.00

PAID

T RO RO

D 11302 w3adhd.

Terms: Seven Days

: : ~ Amount Due: § 110.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $10.00 ’
* indicates taxable supply

Please detach the portion below and forward with your payment

Remittance Advice
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Invoice: 529895
Ref: GRAN2002
Cheque Mastercard Visa 24 November, 2020
] [] ] Amount Due: 110.00
$
Card Number i I I I CVY oo
Cardholder .....cvovsmiusrirevnivenmsisisens SINALUIS voveversserssssssssosisissasens Expiry Date

.....................

EFT |:] SWJR Nominees Pty Ltd ta Lowrys Accountants BSB 105182  ACC 036884540

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

2.0 ‘/-:



SWJR Nominees Pty Ltd

T/IAs

Lowrys Accountants

A.C.N. 078 887 171

PO Box 36394
Winnellie NT 0821

A.B.N. 49 078 887 171

Phone (08) 8947 2200
Fax (08) 8947 1146

Kerrie Schilg
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802

Tax Invoice
531018

Ref: GRAN2001

KARAMA NT 0813
11 July, 2021
Description Amount
To Our Professional Services Rendered: 1,600.00
Preparation of financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021.
Preparation and lodgement of taxation return for the year ended 30 June 2021.
GST 160.00

Terms: Seven Days

Amount Due: $ 1,760.00

Please detach the portion below and forward with your payment

BPAY BES R

Remittance Advice

Invoice: 531018
Ref: GRAN2001

Telephone & Internet Banking - BPAY®
Contact your bank or financial institution Gramly Hombag Super _Fund 1117 UI)’: 2021
to make this payment from your cheque, Cheque Mastercard ~ Visa
savings, debit, credit card or transaction I:I D |:| Amount Due: $ 1,760.00
account. More info: www.bpay.com.au
oxssmpmrncria ot [T T T[T T T T T TICT 1]
ABN 69 079 137 518

Cardholder .......c.cecceverrenerieeninnn SIGHATITE wonsssrmsopsssmssesnusessvsssse Expiry Date .....cc..cccenenne.

- 7ls



SMSF Return 2020

Granny Hornbag Super Fund

TFN: 953 551 618
Fund’s tax file number (TFN) 953 551 618

Page 6 of 10

Credit for interest on early payments —
amount of interest

]

Credit for tax withheld — foreign .
resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H2 |

Credit for tax withheld — where ABN
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H3 | |

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from
payments from closely held trusts

Hs| ]

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

Credit for foreign resident capital gains
withholding amounts

Ha |

Eligible credits

0. oo|
(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

#This is a mandatory label.

#Tax offset refunds 0.00
(Remainder of refundable tax offsets). nl ) ‘

(unused amount from label E-
an amount must be included even if it is zero)

PAYG instalments raised
| 2,928.0 0‘

Supervisory levy
| 259.0 o’

Supervisory levy adjustment
for wound up funds

Supervisory levy adjustment
for new funds

N |

Total amount of tax refundable El 326.2 3|
(T5 plus G less H less | less K plus L less M plus N)

section E: Losses
14 Losses

If total loss is greater than $100,000,
complete and attach a Losses
schedule 2020.

Tax losses carried forward H{] ‘
to later income years

Net capital losses carried l
forward to later income years s

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

Non-Collectables

Collectables

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

S

Sensitive (when completed)



SWJR Nominees Pty Ltd

TIAs
A.C.N. 078 887 171 A.B.N. 49 078 887 171
PO Box 36394 Phone (08) 8947 2200
Winnellie NT 0821 Fax (08) 8947 1146
o Tax Invoice
Kerrie Schilg 531019
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802
KARAMA NT 0813 Ref: GRAN2001
11 July, 2021
Description Amount
600.00
For our professional services rendered in relation to:
Audit of the superannuation fund for the year ended 30 June 2020.
GST 60.00
Terms: Seven Days Amount Due: $ 660.00

Please detach the portion below and forward with your payment

T Remittance Advice

; Biller Code: 0 .

¥ Ref: 0 Invoice: 531019
- Ref: N2001

Telephone & Internet Banking - BPAY®
Contact your bank or financial institution Granny Hor nbag Super _Fund 117 UIY9 2021
Cheque Mastercard ~ Visa

to make this payment from your cheque,
savings, debit, credit card or transaction |:| |:| D Amount Due: $ 660.00

account. More info: www.bpay.com.au

otesemguornerys cotons [T )T [ [T T ][ T[]
ABN 69 079 137 518

Cardholder ........ccccoceeevenienenennens Signature ......cccceeeveereviiinennee Expiry Date .........cccceueuue.




ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

ABN 86 768 265 615

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD
LOWRYS ACCOUNTANTS
POBOX 36394
WINNELLIE NT 821

INVOICE STATEMENT
Issue date 20 Nov 20
GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD

ACN 166 870 588
Account No, 22 166870588

Summary

Opening Balance $0.00
New items $55.00
Payments & credits $0.00
TOTAL DUE $55.00

» Amounts are not subject to GST. (Treasurer's
determination - exempt taxes, fees and charges),

« Payment of your annual review fee will maintain
your registration as an Australian company.

Transaction details are listed on the back

page 1 of 2

Inquiries
www,aslc.gov.aufinvoices
1300 300 630

Please pay

Immediately $0.00
By 20 Jan 21 $55.00

If you have already paid please Ignore this
invoice statement. t

* Late fees will apply if you do NOT

- tell us about a change during the period that
the law allows

- bring your company or scheme detalls up to
date within 28 days of the date of issue of the /
annual statement, or P

- pay your review fee within 2 months of the %
annual review date,

of this page
* |nformation on late fee amounts can be found
on the ASIC website,
TOTAL DUE . $55.00
ASIC .
Australian Securities & Investments Commission Immedlately $0'00
By 20 Jan 21 $55.00

PAYMENT SLIP
GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD

ACN 166 870588  Account No: 22 166870588

zjl\llﬂlﬂﬂlﬁ!\ﬂ!@l\l (IR HI!I Ll

Palyment options are listed on the back
of this payment slip

(B
el |

*814 129 0002291668705885 31

| D

3o-(l- A0V0

396



Granny Hornbag Super Fund
General Ledger

As at 30 June 2021
Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Rental Pr. Expen 42500
B rporate Lev 1
01/07/2020 STRATA LEVY ,/ 820.03 820.03 DR
02/07/2020 BODY CORPORATE , 820.03 1,640.06 DR
09/09/2020 BODY CORPORATE /893.53 2,533.59 DR
01/10/2020 BODY CORPORATE / 893.53 VQJJ 3,427.12 DR
12/12/2020 BODY CORPORATE /893.53 W . 4,320.65 DR
01/01/2021 BODY CORPORATE /893.53 W\U M 5,214.18 DR
30/04/2021 BODY CORPORATE ¢ 263.53 5,477.71 DR
30/04/2021 BODY CORPORATE 4 263.53 5,741.24 DR

5,741.24 5,741.24 DR

Total Debits: 5,741.24
Total Credits: 0.00

r

06/01/2022  11:16:29

yzs//



North NT Pty Ltcl
ABN 67 134 827 428

GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733
M E - www.northmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962 917

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF _ ‘ Date of Notice | 4 June 2020
Granny Hornbag Super Fund : Alc No 38
31 Wandie Cres ;
ANULA NT 0812 LotNo | 38 Unit Number 38
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
.dy Corporate for
Account Period Due Date Amount Discount . Net Amount
Admin Fund 01/07/20 to 30/09/20 01/07/20 630.00 0.00 630.00
Electricity Levy 01/07/20 to 30/09/20 01/07/20 190.03 0.00 190.03
Totals (Levies‘include GST) '820 03 0.00 - $820.03
) GST component on Iewes of $745 48 is $74.55 _
nterest at the rate of 7.50% per annum is payable on overdue Levies.
LEVIES IN ARREARS SHOULD BE PAID IMMEDIATELY TO AVOID AN ARREARS FEE OF $33 |
| Teller stamp and initials . - : Améunt Paid
J : 2 1 .‘& Date Paid
| sl I

S\{"

‘Payment Options |

' "t :
X Tel: 1300 552 311 Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a VISA 'q 3 I RA ' APAY
\. Ref: 1435 6613 8 land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158 ‘n_.

© www.stratamax.com.au Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card
= Ref: 1435 6613 8 payment over the internet. StrataPay Reference
G) Tel: 1300 552 311 Dire.ct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your . (‘B 1435 6613 8
piter Ref: 1435 6613 8 nominated bank account or credit card. Dingiz Ol Amount Due Date
© Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register.
$820.03 01 Jul 20
¥ L “Biller Code: 74625 .. BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment § - ;
Ref: 14356613 8 from your cheque or savings account using BPay. North NT Pty Ltd
_ _ » 9740/02100038 Lot 38/38 P C;S & _]
Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF
QB ; . y g
480y Ref No: 1435 6613 814 debit card payments. Granny Hornbag Super Fund
5] Make cheque payable to: Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9 31 Wandie Cres O_‘ » p ‘d
280 StrataPay 1435 6613 8 GCMC, Bundall Qld 9726 Ausralia ANULA NT 0812 o~ O b
BSB: 067-970 Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly ) \ % OQ "
. Account No: 1435 6613 8 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD). : ;
(Applies to this bill only) Account Name: SlralaPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.
All paymenfs mede ﬂ\tough S(mlaPay payment nphnnu are subject to User Terms and Corditions available at veww. or by calling 1300 135 610
or email infustratapay.cam. By using the vayment options pravided bybihuuPuy you are taken 1o have read and undels(nod these User Terms end Coixditions
i teard bj ve. Additional ch
priof to using StrataPay. Crecit eard acceptance is subject te natafion above. itional charges may 2pply : *7] 2 1 6 1 43566 138 1 4

Yy



North NT Pty Ltd
ABN 67 134 827 428
GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733
www.northmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962917

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf Date of Notice | 4 June 2020
Granny Hornbag Super Fund Alc NG 36 :
31 Wandie Crescent :
ANULA NT 081 2 Lot No 36 Unit Number 36
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
1y Corporate for
Account Period Due Date Amount Discount lfpaidby Net Amount
Admin Fund 01/07/20 to 30/09/20 01/07/20 630.00 000 b 630.00
Electricity Levy 01/07/20 to 30/09/20 01/07/20 190.03 0.00 190.03
Totals  (Levies include GST) 820.03 0.00 T $820.03
7 GST component on Iev1es of $745 48 is $74.55
: st at the rate of 7.50% per annum is payable on overdue Levies. =
LEVIES IN ARREARS SHOULD BE PAID IMMEDIATELY TO AVOID AN ARREARS FEE OF $33

Teller stamp and initials Amount Pald
_ $
j . i 1 Date Paid
| QOToloHULR IS /o
\X
IPayment Options, =
Tel: 1300 552 311 Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a ) & 3 I RA l APAY
@ Ref: 1288 8928 5 land line or mobile phone International: +613 8648 0158 VISA ‘5_'
www.stratamax.com.au Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card
= Ref: 1288 8928 5 payment over the infernet. . StrataPay Reference
. Tel: 1300 552 311 Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your ‘ 1288 8928 5
g) Ref: nominated bank account or credit card. e 4 Amount Due Date
Direcl ef: 1288 8928 5 : Diners Cluby
Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register. INTERNATIONAL
$820.03 01 Jul 20
- £ Biller Code: 74625 BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payrnent
Ref: 1288 8928 5 from your cheque or savings account using BPay. North NT Pty Ltd
9740/02100036 Lot 36/36
(OES Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf
efipoy Ref No: 1288 8928 550 debit card payments. Granny Hombag Super Fund
. - - 31 Wandie Crescent
Make cheque payable to: Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9
XY StrataPay 1288 8928 5 ~ GCMC, Bundall Qid 9726 Australia ANULANT 0812
BSB: 067-970 Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly
Account No: 1288 8928 5 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).
plies to this bill only ccount Name: StrataPay Bank: , Sydney, Australia.
Applies to this bill onl A N StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australi
All payments made through StrataPay payment options aré sisbject Lo User Terms and Corditions available at vewss. pay or by colling 1300 135 610
or email info@stratapay.com. By using the oaymenl oplions provided by StretaPay you are taken o have jeed and understood these User Terms and Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Crecit card acceptance is subject to nafation above. Adddinaal charges may apply % 7 1 2 1 6 1 2 8 8 8 9 2 8 5 5 0
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North NT Pty Ltd
ABN 67 134 827 428

GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733

M AN AGEMENT www.northmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587962917

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

or email Info@stratapay.corn. By using the psyment options provided by StrataPay you ere taken to have read and understood these User Terms and Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Credit card acceptance is subject to notation above. Additional charges may apply. #7107 6 1435 66 138 14

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Date of Notice | 4 September 2020
‘ Granny Hornbag Super Fund Ac No 38
| 31 Wandie Cres ' - 3
| ANULA NT 0812 Lot No 38 Unit Number 8
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
r
, .y Corporate for
§
GREGORY - 52/ CASA ON GREGORY U.P.N. 9740
Account Period Due Date Amount Discount Net Amount
Admin Fund 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 630.00 0.00 630.00
Sinking Fund 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 73.50 0.00 73.50
Electricity Levy ~ 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 190.03 0.00 190.03
Totals  (Levies include GST) 893.53 0.00 $893.53
mponent on levies of $812.30 is $81.23
B S R PR SRR R
; erest at the 5% per annum is payable on ¢
LEVIES IN ARREARS PAID IMMEDIATELY TO AVOID AN
Teller stamp and initials Amount Pa|d
D $
) T\ : Date Paid
| -4. 200 N OQOASR 1 O T, .
\ 5 s s
3 Tel: 1300 552 311 Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a 'q \ Y X
@ Ref: 1435 6613 8 land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158 A T RATA PA :
, www.stratamax.com.au Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card »
} = Ref: 14356613 8 payment over the internet. StrataPay Reference
Tel: 1300 552 311 Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your @ 1435 6613 8
' ,gg% Ref: 1435 6613 8 nominated bank account or credit card. Dinellib Amount Due Date
L2 LAk ! Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register. IIERNATIONAL
$893.53 01 Oct 20
- L Biller Code: 74625 BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment
Ref: 1435 6613 8 from your cheque or savings account using BPay. North NT Pty Ltd
_ 9740/02100038 Lot 38/38
Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or G Hornbag P TE:
[Bd  RofNo: 14356613814 debitcard payments. Giahi Fotieg sttty
' ‘ 2 ' e ! " 31 Wandie Cres :
Make cheque payable fo: Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9 :
P SirataPay 1435 6613 8 GCMC, Bundall Qld 9726 Ausfralia ANULA NT 0812
BSB: 067-970 Intermnet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly
@ Account No: 1435 6613 8 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).
(Applies to this bill only) Account Name: StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.
All payments mads through StrataPay payment options are subject to User Terms and Conditions available at www.stratapay.com o by calling 1300 135 610
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North NT Pty Ltd
ABN 67 134 827 428
GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733
www.northmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962 917

M ENT

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf Date of Notice | 4 September 2020
Granny Hornbag Super Fund Alc No 36
31 Wandie Crescent
ANULA NT 0812 Lot No | 36 Unit Number 36
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
r iy Corporate for

GREGORY - 52/ CASA ON GREGORY U.P.N. 9740

Account Period Due Date Amount Discount Net Amount
Admin Fund 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 630.00 0.00 630.00
Sinking Fund 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 73.50 0.00 73.50
Electricity Levy 01/10/20 to 31/12/20 01/10/20 190.03 0.00 190.03
Totals  (Levies include GST) 0.00 $893.53

!

Teller stamp and initials

Amount Paid

$

Date Paid
{7

‘Payment/Options

Q

=

B
B

X

=]

All payments mada through StrataPay payment options are subject to User Terms and Conditi
or email info@stratapay.com. By using the payment options provided by StrataPay you are taken to have read and understood these User Terms end Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Credit card acceptance Is subject to notation above. Additional charges may apply.

Tel: 1300 552 311
Ref: 1288 8928 5

www.stratamax.com.au
Ref: 1288 8928 5

Tel: 1300 552 311
Ref: 1288 8928 5

Biller Code: 74625
Ref: 1288 8928 5

Billpay Code: 9216
Ref No: 1288 8928 550

Make cheque payable to:
StrataPay 1288 8928 5

BSB: 067-970
Account No: 1288 8928 5
(Applies to this bill only)

oo ol oW 33, Q

Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a
land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158

(I TRATAPAY

Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card
StrataPay Reference

payment over the internet.

Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your 1288 8928 5
et et i
: : R $893.53 01 Oct 20
BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment :
from your cheque or savings account using BPay. North NT Pty Ltd
9740/02100036 Lot 36/36

In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or
debit card payments.

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
31 Wandie Crescent
ANULA NT 0812

*71 216 128889285 50

Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9
GCMC, Bundall QId 9726 Australia

Internet Banking - EFT Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly
from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).
Account Name: StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.

available at com or by calling 1300 135 610

(\

o



North NT Pty Ltd
ABN 67 134 827 428

GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733
M ANAGEMENT www.nhorthmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962 917

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Date of Notice | 7 December 2020
Granny Hornbag Super Fund Ale No 38
PO Box 802 : .
KARAMA NT 081 3 Lot No 38 Unit Number 3
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
iy Corporate for .
Account Period Due Date Amount Discount Net Amount
Admin Fund 01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21 630.00 0.00 630.00
Sinking Fund 01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21 73.50 0.00 73.50
Electricity Levy 01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21 190.03 0.00 190.03
. .
f- cil 20 YO \\
Q2 o4 qaqalde
;tals (Levies include GST) . 893.53 0.00 $893.53
< o GST comonent on Ievres of $812 30 is $81 23
nterest at the rate ofi6.25% p! \um'is payable ¢ ue Levie
Please deposrt your payment in accordance wrth the attached payment slrp

{Payment Options: |

) Tel: 1300 552 311 Telephone: Call this number to pay by credrt card using a ‘V’SA I RA I AP AY
‘ \. Ref: 14356613 8 land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158 _

www.stratamax.com.au Internet: VISll this website to make a secure credit card ¥ i
= Ref: 1435 6613 8 payment over the internet. ¥ StrataPay Reference

Tel: 1300 552 311 Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your ’ 1435 661 3 8

‘g% Ref: 1435 6613 8 nominated bank account or credit card. DinseClob Amount ' ' DueDate

e ' Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register. INTERNATIONAL | $ 3 9 3 5 3 01 Jan 21

: .l Biller Code: 74625 \ BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment sk i e
Ref: 14356613 8 from your cheque or savings account using BPay. Ko NORTH NT PTY LTD \
. _ _ ) A HE 1 g Lot38/38 , ety
Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or i / vGrann Ho ba Pt Ltd. ATF PR A R ¢ il
8w Ref No: 1435 6613 814 debit card payments ot "Granni Hornbag Sl}’per Fund F

= Make cheque payable to: Mail: Send cheque wrth thlS slip by marl to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9 , \'; h POBox 802 :
StrataPay 1435 6613 8 GCMC Bundall Qld 9726 Austraha TN :
BSB: 067- 970 ! lnternet Banking - EFT Use thls BSB and Account Number to pay dlrectly

@ Account No: 1435 6613 8 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).

: (Apphes to this bill only) Account Name: StrataPay Bank CBA, Sydney, Australia.
All pnymvmsm d ) throv Stm:Pay pnymnnt opdonurl wb]octm UurTurm nnd Co "" 1 3 o atiats , ort:y alllng 1300 135 610
. oremailinfo@s sing 1l emopnnmpmvldedbyshuf‘ yoL. ken to ndentood 'unUurTannundCundmum :

*71 216 143566138 14

pﬁor 1o mlnn

q-zs/ b



NORTH

ANAGEMENT

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

North NT Pty Ltd
ABN 67 134 827 428
GPO Box 418
DARWIN NT 0801
Ph 08 8981 3788 Fax 08 8981 3733
www.northmanagement.com.au

TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587962917

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802

KARAMA NT 0813

Date of Notice

7 December 2020

Alc No 36

LotNo | 36 Unit Number 36
Contrib Ent. 14

Interest Ent. 0

r .7 Corporate for

GREGORY - 52 | CASA ON GREGORY U.P.N. 9740

Account

Admin Fund
Sinking Fund
Electricity Levy

otals (Levies include GST)

Period Due Date
01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21
01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21
01/01/21 to 31/03/21 01/01/21

W Ao wHW b

Amount Discount Net Amount
630.00 0.00 630.00
73.50 0.00 73.50
190.03 0.00 190.03
893.53 0.00 $893.53

BATIEy

Please deposﬂ your payment in accordance w1th the attached payment shp

GST c mponent on _levnes of $812 30 is $81 23

Payhtent QOptions

Tel: 1300 552 311

@ Ref: 1288 8928 5
www.stratamax.com.au

Ref: 1288 8928 5

@ Tel: 1300 552 311

Ref: 1288 8928 5

=

Biller Code: 74625
Ref: 1288 8928 5

=i

Billpay Code: 9216

EBI%  RefNo: 1288 8928 550
= Make cheque payable to:
StrataPay 1288 8928 5
BSB: 067-970

7] Account No: 1288 8928 5
(Applies to this bill only)

All payments mada through StrataPay payment options are subject to User Terms and Condi

Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a
land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158

Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card
payment over the internet.

Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your
nominated bank account or credit card.
Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register.

BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment
from your cheque or savings account using BPay.

In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or
debit card payments.

Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9
GCMC, Bundall Qld 9726 Australia

Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly
from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).
Account Name: StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.

available at

or by calling 1300 135 610

or email lnloﬁstrmpuyeom By using the payment options provided by StrataPay you' nre taken to have read and understood these User Terms and Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Credit card acceptance 1s subject to notation above. Addlllonll charges may, npply

I TRATAPAY

StrataPay Reference
1288 8928 5
Amount

$893.53

NORTH NT PTY LTD
9740/02100036 Lot 36/36

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802

KARAMA NT 0813

(TR

*71216 128889285 50

Due Date
01 Jan 21

Yrcl4



) ALTITUDE

MANAGEMENT NT

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

1/26 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT
GPO Box 3744, Darwin NT 0801
t: 08 8947 3944
www.amnt.com.au
e: admin@altitudemanagementnt.com.au
TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962 917

2330 5284 199 NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf Date of Notice | 24 March 2021
Granny Hornbag Super Fund Alc No 36
PO Box 802 2 : o
KARAMA NT 081 3 Lot No Unit Number
Contrib Ent. 14
Interest Ent. 0
udy Corporate for
Account v Period Due Date Amount Discount lfpaldby Net Amount
Sinking Fund 01/04/21 to 30/06/21 01/05/21 73.50 0.00 | 73.50
Electricity Levy 01/04/21 to 30/06/21 01/05/21 190.03 0.00 190.03
by
\
263.53 0.00 $263.53
_GST component on levies of $239.57 is $23.96
STRATA PAY
Should you have any questions in relation to the above amount please do not Amount Paid
hesitate to contact our office to discuss further. $
‘ / Kind regards and please stay safe. Date Paid
/]

Payment/Options

Tel: 1300 552 311
Ref: 1288 8928 5

Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a
land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158

Y

Internet; Visit this website to make a secure credit card
payment over the internet.

www.stratamax.com.au
Ref: 1288 8928 5

le

Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your
nominated bank account or credit card.
Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register.

Tel: 1300 552 311

Ref: 1288 8928 5 Diners Club

INTERNATIONAL

o
o

Biller Code: 74625
Ref: 1288 8928 5

BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment
from your cheque or savings account using BPay.

Totals  (Levies include GST)
lTllcr stamp and initials

B

Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or

|
i 3 s

Ref No: 1288 8928 550 debit card payments.
Make cheque payable to: Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9
= StrataPay 1288 8928 5 GCMC, Bundall QId 9726 Australia

BSB: 067-970 Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly
Account No: 1288 8928 5 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).

(Applies to this bill only) Account Name: StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.

All psyments made through StrataPay payment options are subject to User Terms and Conditions available at www.stratapay.com or by calling 1300 135 610

or email info@stratapay.com. By using the payment options provided by StrataPay you are taken to have read and understood these User Terms and Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Credit card acceptance is subject to notation above: Additional charges may apply.

(I TRATAPAY

StrataPay Reference

1288 8928 5

Amount Due Date

$263.53 01 May 21
Altitude Management NT *
9740102100036 - Lot 36/36

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Atf
Granny Hornbag Super Fund:
PO Box 802

KARAMA NT 0813

JINCAATUI AR

*71216 128889285 50
Yax/f
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ALTITUDE

MANAGEMENT NT

Unit Titles Act 1979 (NT)

237729

1/26 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT
GPO Box 3744, Darwin NT 0801
t: 08 8947 3944
www.amnt.com.au
e: admin@altitudemanagementnt.com.au
TAX INVOICE
ABN 71587 962 917

NOTICE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802

KARAMA NT 0813

Date of Notice 24 March 2021

Alc No 38

LotNo | 38 Unit Number 38
Contrib Ent. 14

Interest Ent. 0

ay Corporate for

GREGORY 52 U.P.N. 9740

Account Period Due Date Amount Discount Net Amount

Sinking Fund 01/04/21 to 30/06/21 01/05/21 73.50 0.00 73.50

Electricity Levy 01/04/21 to 30/06/21 01/05/21 190.03 0.00 190.03
\

Totals (Levies include GST) 263.53 0.00 $263.53

el 20

pon

mpo»n'eint on Alrevies Qf‘$239.57, is $23.96_ )

SR #ie
ST ST R SRR,

STRATA PAY

Teller stamp and initials

Should you have any questions in relation to the above amount please do not
hesitate to contact our office to discuss further. $
Kind regards and please stay safe.

Amount Paid

Date Paid
/A

‘PaymentOptions.

Tel: 1300 552 311

Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card using a ¢
Q Ref: 1435 6613 8 land line or mobile phone. International: +613 8648 0158 SA
a2
www.stratamax.com.au Internet: Visit this website to make a secure credit card
= Ref: 14356613 8 payment over the internet. @
: Direct Debit: Make auto payments directly from your ’
gg)?, -nglf'. 113;%%565621 g 181 nominated bank account or credit card. Din:@:l ob
BEETE ¥ Go to www.stratapay.com/ddr to register. INTERNATIONAL
T E Biller Code: 74625 BPay:Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment
Ref: 1435 6613 8 from your cheque or savings account using BPay.
~s Billpay Code: 9216 In Person: Present this bill at any Post Office to make cash, cheque or
s sees  Ref No: 1435 6613 814 debit card payments.
57 Make cheque payable to: Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9
= StrataPay 1435 6613 8 GCMC, Bundall Qld 9726 Australia
BSB: 067-970 Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number fo pay directly
Account No: 1435 6613 8 from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).

(Applies to this bill only)

Account Name: StrataPay Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.

All payments made through StrataPay payment options are subject to User Terms and Conditions available at www.stratapay.com or by calling 1300 135 610
or email Info@stratapay.com. By using the payment options provided by StrataPay you are taken to have read and understood these User Terms and Conditions
prior to using StrataPay. Credit card acceptance [s subject to notation above. Additional charges may apply. i

LN TRATAPAY

StrataPay Reference
1435 6613 8
Amount Due Date

$263.53 01 May 21

Altitude Management NT
9740/02100038 Lot 38/38

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF
Granny Hornbag Super Fund
PO Box 802

KARAMA NT 0813

RN A A

*71 216 143566138 14

<]



Granny Hornbag Super Fund
General Ledger

As at 30 June 2021
Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Rental Pr Expenses (42
Council Rates (00014)
09/09/2020 COUNCIL RATES 1,216.00 / 1,216.00 DR
28/09/2020 COUNCIL RATES 1,216.00 22 2,432.00 DR

2,432.00 2,432.00 DR

Total Debits: 2,432.00
Total Credits: 0.00

06/01/2022  11:56:38




CITY OF

L

N\

DARWIN

City of Darwin

CIVIC CENTRE, HARRY CHAN AVENUE
DARWIN NT 0800

GPO BOX 84 DARWIN NT 0801

TEL: (08) 8930 0300 FAX: (08) 8930 0311
Email: darwin@darwin.nt.gov.au

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

ABN: 11 503 313 301

RATES NOTICE
FOR THE YEAR
1 JULY 2020 - 30 JUNE 2021

ISSUED UNDER SECTION 242
OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT
2019

E.&O.E
— SHOULD THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS NOTICE
= BE INCORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY COUNCIL IN WRITING Account Number: 26113-6
= ™
E GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ATF GRANNY
= HORNBAG SUPER FU ND Notice Print Date: 17 August 2020
= PO Box 802
= KARAMA NT 0813 . .
— Click for important
= Council information
= U _J
ALLOTMENT LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION 36/52 Gregory Street PARAP NT 0820
CURRENT YEARS RATES AND CHARGES UNIMPROVED NTPS RATE IN $ AMOUNT
CAPITAL VALUE ZONE OR MINIMUM $
General Rate $23,000 MR Minimum $1,216.00
Balance of Account $1,216.00
N

Should the above record of principal ratepa
written request to Council to correct the

yer, allotment description, or classification details be incorrect, please submit a
record per section 233 of the Local Government Act 2019.

-J\

PAYMENT OPTIONS AND DUE DATES FOR PAYMENT

Post
Billpay

In response to GOVID19, City of Darwin will
no longer accept cash payments at Council
premises. EFTPOS facilities are available.

Arrears INSTALMENT 1 INSTALMENT 2 - INSTALMENT 3 INSTALMENT 4
AND $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 -$304.00
Due Now 30/09/20 30/11/20 31/01/21 31/03/21 .
OR
presl U NOTE: Debit balances from past years are accruing penalty interest on a daily
¢ basis and are due and payable now. You will need to contact Council for an
AND $1,21 6-00 | updated payment amount.
R Should payment be received after the close of business on the above due dates,
Due Now 80/09/20 late payment penalties will be added on a daily basis at 18% pa.

All credit card payments will incur a processing surcharge

of 0.4% of the total transaction amount

City of Darwin — Rates and Charges Payment Methods

Billpay Code:

Reference No:

Pay in person at any
Post Office, by phone
1318 16or goto

0955
2611 36

Postbillpay.com.au

INTERNET PAYMENTS

Valuation No:

Account No: 26113

200066460036

*955 261136

Visit our website:
www.darwin.nt.gov.au
and follow the prompts

to pay your rates
using your credit card.

Visa 24 hours 7

Reference No:

By Phone 13 18 16 MasterCard or

Billpay Code: 0955

days per week

261136

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ATF GRANNY

2 BPay Biller Code: 5074

: Reference No: 261136

BPAY® this payment via internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® — View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 261136

Electronic notices
n
E

Sign up on your online banking account

Account No: 261136
Valuation No: 200066460036

@zYBILL

Register to receive your bill by email by visiting
darwin.ezybill.com.au

B /A D& s
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City of Darwin RATES NOTICE

CIVIC CENTRE, HARRY CHAN AVENUE FOR THE YEAR

o~ DARWIN NT 0800
\ GPO BOX 84 DARWIN NT 0801 1 JULY 2020 - 30 JUNE 2021

CiT Y Of TEL: (05) 930 0300 FAX: 06) 8830 0311 (SSUED UNDER SEOTION 242
DAR I N Websi.te: www.darwin..nt..gov..ah OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT
ABN: 11 503 313 301 2019
E.&O.E
SHOULD THE ADDRESS SHOWN ON THIS NOTICE
BE INCORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY COUNCIL [N WRITING Account Number: 26115-4
4 >
Illll""l"lI""IH||||I|u|""|| 001-0813 (10555) Valuation Number: 200066460038
GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ATF GRANNY
HORNBAG SUPER FU ND Notice Print Date: 17 August 2020
PO Box 802
KARAMA NT 0813
N >
ALLOTMENT LOGATION AND DESCRIPTION 38/52 Gregory Street PARAP NT 0820
{ CURRENT YEARS RATES AND CHARGES UNIMPROVED NTPS RATE IN $ AMOUNT
CAPITAL VALUE ZONE OR MINIMUM $
General Rate $23,000 MR Minimum $1,216.00
Balance of Account $1,216.00
v
J\

Should the above record of principal ratepayer, allotment description, or classification details be incorrect, please submit a

written request to Council to correct the record per section 233 of the Local Government Act 2019.

PAYMENT OPTIONS AND DUE DATES FOR PAYMENT

Arrears INSTALMENT 1 INSTALMENT 2 INSTALMENT 3 INSTALMENT 4
AND $304.00 $304.00 $304.00 $304.00
Due Now 30/09/20 30/11/20 31/01/21 31/03/21
OR

—

Arregrs Full Payraent NOTE: Debit balances from past years are accruing penalty interest on a daily

basis and are due and payable now. You will need to contact Council for an
j AND $1,216.00 updated payment amount.
f Should payment be received after the close of business on the above due dates,

r Due Now 30/09/20 late payment penalties will be added on a daily basis at 18% pa.

All credit card payments will incur a processing surcharge of 0.4% of the total transaction amount

City of Darwin — Rates and Charges Payment Methods

. Py Pay in person at any
Billpay Code.l0.92351 154 Post Office, by phone E BPay Biller Code: 5074
Reference No: 1318 16or goto : Refir _
; ence No: 261154
Postbillpay.com.au
In response to COVID19, City of Darwin will R— P — -

i is payment via internet or phone banking.
ne Iorlger accept cash pgyments . (?ounc:l BPAY View® — View and pay this bill using internet banking.
premises. EFTPOS facilities are available. BPAY View Registration No.: 261154

*955 261154
INTERNET PAYMENTS " Electronic notices
Accouit No: 26115 Visit our website: E

]
oy

www.darwin.nt.gov.

: . and follow the prom
Valuation No: to pay your rates

200066460038 using your credit cas

@ up on your online banking account

QB -4 oo k&ﬂ'l\(o
Account No: 261154

By Phone 13 18 16 MasterCard or <e ;YB | LL

Visa 24 hours 7 days per week N oS oq Oq : Valuation No: 200066460038

Billpay Code: 0955 S0 4AS

Reference No: 261154
Register to receive your bill by email by visiting
darwin.ezybill.com.au L,, l 2

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ATF GRANNY



Granny Hornbag Super Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2021

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Rental Pr Expen 42
Repai Maintenan 1 .
13/07/2020 REPAIR TO THE BATHROOM- PAYMENT / 99.00 @ 99.00 DR
FROM RENT ¢
28/08/2020 PLUMBING - PAYMENT FROM RENT / 189.75(1% 288.75 DR
09/09/2020 MINOR EQUIPTMENT / 136.50 (A 425.25 DR
07/10/2020  AIRCON - REPAIR PAYMENT FROM RENT / 120.0 1% 545.25 DR
16/11/2020 ELECTRICAL - PAYMENT FROM RENT / 180.00 " O[\q 725.25 DR
28/02/2021 CLEANING AND BEDDING - PAYMENT \/ 412,00\t &/ 1,137.25 DR
FROM RENT - O)
31/03/2021 PAINTING UNIT </ 1,045.00\% 2,182.25 DR
13/04/2021 PLUMBING - PAYMENT FROM RENT / 123.75(4 / 2,306.00 DR
5/04/2021 BUNNINGS/BIGW/KMART / 332.79(4 2,638.79 DR
18/04/2021 LAMPS 32.00(zZ / 2,670.79 DR
30/06/2021 CLEANING - PAYMENTS FROM RENT d 33.00280")_ 2,703.79 DR
2,703.79 2,703.79 DR

Total Debits: 2,703.79

Total Cred

its: ~ 0.00

06/01/2022

11:59:03

4oc| 13
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JJ PLUMBING & GAS
A\ MAINTENANCE
ABN 70 857 328 526

PO Box 437 PARAP NT 0804
Mobile: 0409 673 774
Contact: Glen Ditchfield
Email: duopgm@gmail.com

Tax Invoice

Invoice No.: 00002417

Date: 13/07/2020

Your Order No: 1279

Terms: Net7

BillTo: ‘Ship To:
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd éfé'ﬁhy Hornbag Pty Ltd
ATF Granny Hormbag Super Fund 36/52 Gregory Street
c/-McGees Property Parap NT 0820
DESCRIPTION _ AMOUNT CODE
02.07.2020 - Attended Site and inspected toilet and shower. $90.00 GST
Found shower rose leaking, tightened, all good.
Toilet cistern button bezzel has popped up. Does not interfere with the operation of flushing
the toilet {just annoying). Parts to fix unavailable due to age of toilet.
Payment Options: Cash, EFT or Credit Card Freight: $0.00 GST
GST: $9.00
Bank Details:-Commonwealth-Bank Total Inc GST: $99:00 -
Name: DUO Plumbing & Gas Maintenance Amount Applied: $0.00
BSB: 065911 _
Account Number: 10044941
| Balance Due:i  _ $99.00,
Page 1 of 1

o



PLUMBING & GAS
MAINTENANCE

ABN 70 857 328 526

PO Box 437 PARAP NT 0804
Mobile: 0409 673 774
Contact: Glen Ditchfield
Email: duopgm@gmail.com

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd
ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund
c/-McGees Property

ECEIVRED

N7,

1~ SkP 2979

Terms: Net7

:Shlpr s om 5 £

‘Granny Hombag Pty Ltd

36/52 Gregory Street
Parap NT 0820

Tax Invoice

Invoice No.: 00002509
Date: 28/08/2020

Your Order No: 1314

DESCRIPTION _ . AMOUNT CODE Y
26/08/2020 Glen collected keys from McGees and attended site to inspect leaking shower.
Isolated water and removed and serviced hot and cold taps, turned water back on and fested,
no more drips, returned keys. '
Plumbing Labour $157.50 GST
Materials and Consumables $15.00 GST
L
}
Payment Options: Cash, EFT or Credit Card Freight: $0.00 GST
GST: $17.25
Bank Details: Commonwealth Bank Total Inc GST: $189.75
Name: DUO Plumbing & Gas Maintenance Amount Applied: $0.00
BSB: 065911 ’
Account Number: 10044941
| Balance Dueil T §i60.75)/
Page 1 of 1
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KMART CASUARENA=WWW . KMART. COM. AU
TAX INVOICE ABN 73 004 700 485

Low prices for life

MANAGER : RUSSELL HAMMELSWANG PH:08 8920 1700

16/05/20  9:69 672 SALES 6162 1049 004
%ICONS TEA TOWEL
28150 9341106966673 3.00
%S/6 STAKBLE GLS 9341106959481 2.00
%S/6 MADDISON TSP 9341101872440 2.50
%5/4 MADDISON SPNS 9341101872666 2 50
%5/4 HADSON FRKS 9341101872563 2.60
%S/4 MADDISON KNVS 9341101872587 2.50
%BAMBOC DRAW MED/W 9341103323223 4.50
#CUTTING BOARD 9341106952291 5.00
#12PCE WHITE D/ST 9300800802936 7.00
%PLASTIC WHT KETTLE 9341102282316 7.50
%25 PLST TOAST 9341106911084 7.50
#2000W TRON 9341106306742 7.50
%S/4 COFFEE MUGS 9341106959429 8.00
“12L FLIP TOP BIN 9341106547108 8.60
#IRONING BOARD 9341101583769 19.00
%2000 BAGLESS VAC ~ 9341106463651 47.00
TOTAL 136.50
KMART
.. CASUARINA NT AU
16/06/20 U9 LY L1010203  K04904

x%%%% 1009

APSN 0000 RATC 0172

PURCHASE

RRN 000004616201

AUTH 804498
NO PIN OR SIGNATURE RE@UIRFD

AMERICAN EXPRESS
AMERICAN EXPRESS

A000000025010801

AUN$ 136.60
(00)APPROVED

i f

EFT pr
ATAXABLE TTEMS - STV AU

136.50
12.41

flybuys card H279%xx¥xx%242 .
TRANSACTION AMOUNT 136.50
FOUND A TROLLEY? CALL 1800 876 553

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH KMART

28 day returns
WE WANT TO MAKE SURE YOU ARE HAPPY WITH
YOUR PURCHASES. FOR DETAILS VISIT
kmart, com. au/returns-policy

Bring a Bag
for a better planet!

We've said soodbue to single-use

plastic bags and hello to reuseable ones

IR

04904616




PO Box 39444, Winnellie NT 0821

PH: 08 8984 3955
EMAIL: admin@nightcliffelectrical.com.au
ABN: 86 103 043 821

LY RS TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT
Accounts Payable A .
McGees Property 07 0CT 202 Invoice # 18550
GPO Box 2761
Darwin, NT 0801 b, I

e T i T

WORK CARRIED OUT AT: 36/52 Gregory Street, Parap NT 0820

DATE: 7th October 2020 CUST ORDER NO: 1342 JOB NO: 18550
DESCRIPTION PRICE 7
1 Electrician $109.09 )
SUBTOTAL $109.09
GST $10.91
TOTAL CHARGE $120.00
WORK COMPLETED: :

2/10-MB-Went to site and met the tenant. He said the air con was leaking from the head unit. Removed the front }éver :
No water build up . Removed the ducting from the outside and checked the drain pump . Blew air through and cleared
the pipe . Air con is draining well now . :

TEGHNICIAN HAS CARRIED OUT THE ABOVE WORK TO MY SATISFACTION. | HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Customers Signature:

........................................................

REMITTANCE INVOICE #18550
Payment Options: Cheque, Direct Depos_it, Cash, Credit Card (2% Surcharge Applies)

*Strictly 7 Days
*Materials remain the property of Nightcliff Electrical until full payment has been received.
*QOverdue accounts are subject to a 1.5% per month account keeping fee.

Bank Details Customer Name: McGees Property
Name: Nightcliff Electrical
BSB: 015-896 Account #: 109424317 Email remittance to accounts@nightcliffelectrical.com.au

4%y



Owner: Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd ATF Granny Hornbag Super Fund

Property: 52 Gregory Street [GREG52]
Report for: February 2021
Payments
Period From: 01/02/2021 To: 28/02/2021
Supplier Description N$et GST Total
$
b o
Owner Payments /
Gregoire, Frederique Cleaning of mould in room 385.00 / 0.00 385.00
McGees Property - replacement bedding 27.00 0.00 27.00
Total Owner Payments 412.00 0.00 412.00
= I
Variable Outgoing Payments 2
McGees Property Management Fee - FEB 2021 167.20 0.00 167.20
~otal Variable Outgoing Payments 167.20 00 167.20
. Z_____/
I I e
Total Payments 579.20 0.00 579.20

Page 3

ment Solution cirrus8120210301\1 200\cirrus8CashExpenditure

y2gs

cirrus8 | cirrus8.com.au Online Commercial Property Manage
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PLUMBING & GAS Y
MAINTENANCE L1 -
ABN 70 857 328 526

Tax Invoice

Invoice No.: 00003001

PO Box 437 PARAP NT 0804
Mobile: 0409 673 774

Terms: Net7

Date: 13/04/2021

1441

Contact: Glen Ditchfield Your Order No:
Email: duopgm@gmail.com

[Bill To: |Ship To:

Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd

ATF. Granny Hornbag Super Fund 36/52 Gregory Street

c/-McGees Property Parap NT 0820

02/02/2021 - Attended site. Upon opening the front door of the unit, the smell of mould was all
up in your face. Bedroom has a lot of signs of mould on the ceiling probably from lack of
airflow.

Fan was not on. Upon inspection in the bathroom found more mould on the ceiling. Found a
few bubbles which would have had water in them at some point. No visible drips / droplets of
water on the ceiling. Still a lot of mould throughout the bathroom area. Would suggest that
there may be a leak from shower above. Spoke with the manager on site and bathroom
layouts are the same above meaning the area that is showing bubbling signs would be roughly
under the central area of the bathroom, some may be under shower above. Would need to
carry out a dye test in the shower base in the above unit and see if anything shows on the
lower floor. Nothing showing at the moment leads me to belleve it's a mains water supply
issue.

Plumbing Labour

$112.50 GST

Freight:

GST:
Bank Details: Commonwealth Bank Total Inc GST:
Name: DUO Plumbing & Gas Maintenance Amount Applied:

BSB: 065911
Account Number: 10044941

Payment Options: Cash, EFT or Credit Card

$0.00 GST
$11.25
$123.75
$0.00

[ Balance Due:|

$123.75

Page 1 of 1
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ABN: 126231123:099

" Winnellie NT 0820
P 08 8984 3394
M 0455 910 038
admin@billwarrenpainting.com
office@bwpd.com.au
www.billwarrenpainting.com.au

Bﬂ]l ‘Warren

"1 g Servi

Tax Invoice

Tax Invoice To Date Tax Invoice #
McGees Property 29/03/2021 519
Level 1 - 82 Smith Street
Darwin, NT : P.O. No. Terms Project
0800
Due on receipt #18226B 36-52 Gre...

Description Qty Rate Tax | TAXAMT Amount

Property; 36-52 Gregory street Parap

Painting as per quote #18226B 950.00 | GST 95.00 950.00
INTERNAL

Ceilings

*Bed 1, E/S.

*Prepare surfaces, clean with Mould Kill, apply 1 coat Sealer Binder
followed with 2 coats Kitchen ‘n’ Bathroom.

Door Frames

*2x Door Frames )
*Prepare surfaces, apply 1 coat of Dulux Oil Based U/C, followed with 2
coats Dulux Aquaname] Gloss.

Al D

2y BT 3N

T
o LB L& 255

Subtotal $950.00
Tax $95.00
All Payments:
Total $1,045.00
Account name: PTC (NT) PTY LTD B
BSB: 055_%\1)1) Payments/Credits $0.00
Account Number: 1118 6955
Balance Due $1,045.00

Please quote your invoi ber wh ki t S
quote your invoice number when making payments Accredlted

\\ l

w2550



ey

DARWIN

BUNHTHGS GROUP LINTTEN
ABIT 26 008 672 17
Ph; (08) 8946 8300

dat 10/04/2021 10:34:3 M
FRONT END REGLTERS RO

Sale
ak TAX IMVOICE

Oty da  §50 sach
4500611539090 PRINT IHTERIOR DULUX VASHAUEAR
41 LS W 52104913 $62.40 4 SUBTUTAL
§320090012952 PAINT YREY HONARCH TUIAL
. 2701 DISPOSABLE RI-1295 $3.65
Y300764047398 CLEARER GLITZ
2L VINEGAR 3094465 s2.74 LG e
- BIG ﬂ 0236
3 @ SubTntal: : $90.7Y PALHERSTON NT
¢ _ HERCH TD:611000605000226
e T e TERH ID: 0236087
Foyteal Fy,FD
GST THCLUDED- L} THE TOTAL 0,25 ~ LARD:.:..:,..Z..::1009 i
£y $90.79 AHERTCAN EXPRESS
CARD MD: 377349-009 AlD £000000025010801
CREDIY AROC E478AC660461C95D
TVR _ 0000000000
Rourding it o % §0.00 - - PURCHASE $22.00
Shange .00 | EEngastrt
Change: qn L 2200
“%" Indicates non taxable iten(s) APPRUVED 00

$2976 ROT P143 (398341 aul1-46601-2320-2021-04-10

Ll

Thank yau for shopping uith Bunnings
flease retain receipt for proof of purchass

Have Your Say

ive ug vour feedback anling at
G, bunnings. ool au/havay i S8y

LUHMFNL ?’,g Bﬁﬂr EPFPDb

HTaxahle Ttems

320 [eG 01 POINTS COLLECTED THIS SHOP: 22

W bigy. con
LIKE US ON FACEROOK

Wy facebook . con/BIGY australia

FOLLOW US ON TH5TAGRAH
@higwaustralia

0236 BLG W Paluerston PH: 08 8995 9326
Cnr Roystonea dve and Yarravonga Rd
TAX INVOICE - ABN 88 000 014 679

“H6A0 Dawp R 300g

12/04/721 08:40 004365

; [, il T
’ | l Change
, l { ! I *Promotional Price

TOTAL includes GST

TOTAL SAVINGS
6.0

~ EVERYDAY REWARDS -+~ - -~ -

CARD: sssussasx(g]?

$22.00_
$0.00

$2.00

ggﬂﬁgLﬂkt s S0 CURRENT POINTS BALANCE: 306

- CUSTRRCY Coey For more ways to be revarded, visit

keggﬂﬁnﬁﬂTE?;?34gT603(c? everyddvreua|da (:00. au

o Mgy S

Slﬁ‘§57 7g 3§F3F1nnznn§3 . Sy ol to BIG W dhossipts

10 APR 2021 10:34 Digital versions of your paper BIG W receipts
ERTCAN EXPRESS are nov available in the Everyday Revards app

Lﬂnuq . and your onling account.

?ﬁ?ﬁﬂ‘ Al bﬁl %ﬁ Learn wore at everydayrevards.con.au/ereceipts

ABPEUY%Q 634500 Thank you for shopping at BIG W.

POLREE o 0014668?

1F you change your mind, -simply return the product
within 90 days vith a receipt
and in its oriainal condition.



KHART CASUARINA WHH. KHART. CON. AU
TAX TNVOICE ABN 73 004 700 485

(222 -1~

Low prices for life

HANAGER:RUSSELL HAHHELSHANG PH-08 8920 1700
13/04721  9:46 086 SALES 0793 1049 086

ZSMALL REUSE BAG 9300800796822 13
ZDIGITAL THERMOMETE 9341106442235 5.00
4SUPER SUFT TEE 9341107871102 5.00
A SKET 9711107358122 10.00
A ' 9541105099546

TOTAL ITEMS = 4

TOTAL 45.15
KNART
CASUARTNA NT AU
13/04/21 09:46 51010203  K04986
worsrn 6211 VISA
CREDIT ACCOUNT NAB Visa Credit
APSN 0000 ATC 0992 A0000000031010
PURCHASE AUDS 45.15
RRN 000086079301 (00YAPPROVED

AUTH 641512
NO PIN OR SIGNATURE REQUIRED

EFT 45. 15
ZTAXABLE ITEMS - GST AMOUNT 4.10
flybuys card H279wrmnis211
TRANSACTION AMOUNT 45,15

FOUND A TROLLEY? CALL 1800 876 553
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH KMART

60 day returns
WE WANT TD MAKE SURE YOU ARE HAPPY WITH
YOUR PURCHASES. FOR DETAILS VISIT
kmart.con.au/returns-policy

Bring a Bag
for a better planet!

We've said goodbye to single-use
plastic bags and hello to reuseable ones

AIFTHn

932104130946086004

DARWIN
BUANTNGS GhOUP L THITED
ABN 26 008 677 179

Ph: (08) B945 8300

dat 10/04/2021 10:5:31 M
SELF CHEC KUU? R96

Sale

ek TAX INVOTCE -

872790022052 GLOBE HALOGEN PHILIPS

EOU 59 CRPSULE FRGSTER 2Pk $7.00
18 SubTotal: $7.00
Total H7 .
ST TNCLUDED 10 10 ToTAL $0.64
EFY $7.00
CARD NG 45570121
kI
Rounding ; $0.00
Clyearwyes O OO

"¢ Indicaivs nonddxanie itenfs) -

STIAN K95 PLEY COOGE01 RO96-T1892-2320-2001-04-10

LTI

Thank vou for shopping uith Bunnines
Please retain receiol For praof of purchase

Have Your Say

Give ug your Teedback aaline st
Vi b wigs. con. au/nate;uurvny

L P

Conmol
il

==

BSEQ\

o
SO==

—=T

TS
=D
Crry—t

N 3L,
» $o5] 22



Granny Hornbag Super Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2021

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
R | Pri Expen 2
Sundry Rental Expenses (00017)
31/03/2021 PAYMENT TO UNIT 12 - FOR TENANT 358.20 280 l 3 VA 358.20 DR
UNABLE TO STAY IN THE UNIT SMELL OF
MOULD
01/04/2021 PAYMENT TO UNIT 12 - FOR TENANT 741.95 2@@\\0 / 1,100.15 DR
UNABLE TO STAY IN - THE UNIT SMELL OF
MOULD
1,100.15 DR

1,100.15 z@bl%

Total Debits: 1,100.16

Total Credits: ~ 0.00 Torant moveol T + o2

ree sall oot

07/01/2022  11:00:31

Ul



ConmonwealthBank i/

GHSF Cheque 065-911 1002 2881

Available $27,923.90
Pending $0.00
Balance $27,923.90
Showing 40 transactions
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
Fri 02 Jul 2021 Direct Credit 333732 MCGEES 477 +51,865.46 $27,923.90
ot T e swomsa
;hu 01Jul 2021 STRATAPAY-II;VY NetBank BPAY 74625 14;566138 BC Unit 38 o 526,057.;;
o e —wms s
1125 Jun 2021 Direct Credit 250556 WBC DIVIDEND 001260605110 +51,160.00 ’9\" $27,564.53 /
e cormmonomns s Smaous
o omcammmmwomoonms  emeus sz
e e ssan
T e ssasow
v e e smen
o o sweo0 spo
782033229621560 IAS Mar 21
oo s s s 998 O s
:ﬁ.():\.pr 2021 STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625 128889285 - -$263.;3 “";72;;;87
o — s s
., smn s
g maswme sgose smaaus
R S——— - Csemsoo s
;ed 31 Mar 2021 TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBankBPAY;;S;; -$678.00 _ o $6,977.6~1<
782033229621560 IAS Dec 2020
e m— e swwa
BT S T s seoe
e 10 Mar 2071 D e 12721 ATO ATODOS000AZSTSS . v532623 738926
;r];; Mﬁa:zﬁo;{ “_—.I;i»r;;;;;jit 012721 ATO AT00080000145:)5358 R +$727.85 $7,063.03
;\;lon 01 Mar 2021 Direct Credit 333732 MC_G;ES 52 GREGO;Y- STREE; LaEh o +$6>20.80 $6,335.18

Lot



AP A

*#* 365.1134.1.2 ZZ258R3 0303 MU.R3.5111.D056.L V06.00.31

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

CommonwealthBank /

Statement 19 (Page 1 of 3)
Account Number 06 5911 10022881
|lIlI|II""ll"nllllllllllllluml 001 Statament
GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER FUND Period 26 Aug 2020 - 25 Feb 2021
PO BOX 802 .
KARAMA NT 0813 Closing Balance $5,714.38 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account
If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we

will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your SMSF Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for your Self Managed Super
Fund can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Earn a competitive rate of interest on
balances over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS,
telephone banking and bank branches.

Name: GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD AS TRUSTEES FOR G
RANNY HORNBAG SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
26 Aug 2020 OPENING BALANCE $2,383.06 CR
31 Aug Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt 3 '

52 Gregory B ~ 1,432.80 $3,815.86 CR
01 Sep TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

QO1 7820332296201 60 IAS Dec 2019 976.00 , $2,839.86 CR
04 Sep Direct Credit 012721 ATO

ATO003000013397792 1,001.77 $3,931.63 CR
09 Sep CITY OF DARWIN NetBank BPAY 5074

261 154 Rates Unit 38 1,216.00 $2,715.63 CR
09 Sep Transfer from NetBank 4,000.00 $6,715.63 CR
09 Sep STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625

1485661 38 BC Unit 38 893.563 $5,822.1O CR
09 Sep Transfer to xx8589 NetBank

KMart 136.50 , v $5,685.60 CR
22 Sep Direct Credit 4568106 BHP GROUP DIV

AF382/01 159944 , 754.56 $6,440.16 CR
28 Sep CITY OF DARWIN NetBank BPAY 5074

261136 Rates Unit 36 1,216.00 $5,224.16 CR
30 Sep Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt

52 Gre_gory 1,243.05 $6,467.21 CR

oyl



365.1134.1.2 ZZ258R3 0303MU.R3.5111.D056.L V06.00.31

Statement 19

Account Number

(Page 2 of 3)
06 5911 10022881
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Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 Oct STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625
128889285 BC Unit 36 893.53 $5,573.68 CR
06 Oct Direct Credit 012721 ATO
AT0002000013807861 727.85 $6,301.53 CR
08 Oct Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank 4,000.00 $2,301.53 CR
17 Oct TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556
782033229621560 IAS GHFSF Sep 20 678.00 $1,623.53 CR
30 Oct Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory 1,671.00 $3,294.53 CR
08 Nov Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO002000014091721 727.85 $4,022.38 CR
30 Nov Transfer To Lowrys
NetBank Co Register 110.00 $3,912.38 CR
30 Nov ASIC NetBank BPAY 17301
2201668705885 ASIC 55.00 $3,857.38 CR
30 Nov Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory 1,252.80 $5,110.18 CR
04 Dec Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO001100013632925 727.85 $5,838.08 CR
12 Dec STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625
143566138 Body Corp Unit 38 893.563 $4,944.50 CR
18 Dec Direct Credit 250556 WBC DIVIDEND
001254035007 7 620.00 $5,564.50 CR
31 Dec Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory 1,432.80 $6,997.30 CR
01 Jan STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625
128889285 Body Corp Unit 36 893.53 _ $6_,103.77 CR
08 Jan Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO006000014184312 727.84 - $6,831.61 CR
01 Feb Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory _ v 1,791.00 $8,622.61 CR
05 Feb Transfer to CBA A/o NetBank 4,000.00 $4,622.61 CR
09 Feb Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO002000014506878 1,001.77 $5,714.38 CR
25 Feb 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $5,714.38 CR

Total debits
$15,961.62

Opening balance -

$2,383.06 CR

+ Total credits

$19,292.94

= CIosing balance

$5,714.38 CR

St
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Statement 19

Account Number

Your Credit Interest Rate Summary

Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
25 Feb Less than $10,000.00 0.00%
$10,000.00 and over 0.05%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.

(Page 3 of 3)
06 5911 10022881

Loyt
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*#* 787.2625.1.2 ZZ258R3 0303 MU.R3.5111.D238.L V06.00.30

ConmonwealthBank/

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

Statement 18 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5911 10022881
IIllI"l""ll"""lIlIIIIIIII""II 001 Statement
GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER FUND Period 26 Feb 2020 - 25 Aug 2020
PO BOX 802 . '
KARAMA NT 0813 Closing Balance $2,383.06 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your SMSF Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for your Self Managed Super
Fund can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Earn a competitive rate of interest on
balances over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS,
telephone banking and bank branches.

Name: GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD AS TRUSTEES FOR G
RANNY HORNBAG SUPER FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

bate  Transaction ! Debit  Credit o Balance
- 26 Feb 2020 OPENING BALANCE $3,706.40 CR

97 Feb TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

782033229621560 IAS Dec 19 . : ' . 976.00. ‘ ) $2,730.40 CR
06 Mar Direct Credit 012721 ATO

ATO004000011766905 142.50 $2,872.90 CR
08 Mar Transfer to other Bank NetBank -

GRAN2001 660.00 $2,212.90 CR
09 Mar Transfer From Casa on Gregory

Reimburse Foxtel 172.00 $2,384.90 CR
24 Mar Direct Credit 4568106 BHP GROUP DIV

AlI381/01164741 994.04 $3,378.94 CR
27 Mar Transfer from NetBank 7 2,400.00 $5,778.94 CR
27 Mar Transfer to other Bank NetBank :

GRAN2001 - 1,287.00 _ $4,491.94 CR
31 Mar STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625

128889285 BC 36 Gregory 893.53 $3,598.41 CR
31 Mar Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt

52 Gregory 614.05 $4,212.46 CR
02 Apr STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625

143566138 BC 38 Gregory 893.53 $3,318.93 CR

boyl
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Statement 18

Account Number

(Page 2 of 2)
06 5911 10022881
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Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance
04 Apr Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO005000011859462 527.25 $3,846.18 CR
22 Apr Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO001000012447302 1,135.12 $4,981.30 CR
06 May Direct Credit 012721 ATO .
ATO001000012523234 194.75 $5,176.05 CR
29 May Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory 516.40 $5,692.45 CR
05 Jun Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO001100011926429 134.10 $5,826.55 CR
25 Jun Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO007000012220651 18410 $5,960.65 CR
0T Jur CREDIT INTEREST EARNED Gn this account
to June 30, 2020 is $144.87
01 Jul STRATAPAY-LEVY NetBank BPAY 74625
128889285 BC 36 Gregory 7 820.03 .- _ $5,140.62 CR
01 Jul Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt /
52 Gregory 642.62 $5,783.24 CR
02 Jul Transfer to xx8589 NetBank /
BC 38 Gregory 820.03 $4,963.21 CR
31 Jul Direct Credit 333732 McGees NT Pty Lt
52 Gregory 1,692.00‘/ $6,655.21 CR
06 Aug Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO005000012807021 727.85 $7,383.06 CR
08 Aug Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank 5,000.00 $2,383.06 CR
25 Aug 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $2,383.06 CR

Opening balance - Total debits
$3,706.40 CR $11,350.12
Your Credit Interest Rate Summary
Date Balance Standard
Credit
Interest
Rate (p.a.)
25 Aug Less than $10,000.00 0.00%
$10,000.00 and over 0.15%

Note. Interest rates are effective as at the date shown but are subject to change.

+ Total credits =

$10,026.78

Closing balance

$2,383.06 CR

Lol



CommonwealthBank 4{/

GHSF Commsec 067-167 1802 1453

Available $625.40

Pending $0.00

Balance $625.40
Showing 26 transactions
Date Description Debit Credit Balance
Fri 02 Jul 2021 Direct Credit 531543 NAB INTERIM DIV DV221/01121243 +5240.00 $625.40

e = e e e 2 e e e A S SR S G b S s R S S i — \\,1/\ — S
Tue 30 Mar 2021 Direct Credit 401507 CBA ITM DIV 001256155416 +$150.00‘17A\‘> $385.40 /
Thu 25 Mar 2021 Direct Credit 458106 MEDIBANK DIV MAR21/00992043 +$58.00 $235.40
eOSFIN  omeoevocomsic TS Sseme s
rean ot ssoooo ssavoo

Thu_1“ (-)’ Dec 2020 Direct Credit 00;73NA1;;NAL DIV DV212/00628424 A - +$120.00 $1,217.0t;
W\/Jed 04 Nov 2020 Dirt;c‘t-;)“z;bit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI COMMSECM_»#- WHHWM_M—;;»;S;;; - h $1,097.0~(;
;hU 08 Oct 2020 Transfer from NetBank o +5$4,000.00 $5,566.95
e o800 156695
oS omecemmmoovoBKOVSOOSTE e §4csss
Wed 09.5ep 2020 TanstrtoCok Wtk : s soses
;a; 08 Aug 2020 Transfer from NetBa;I: - - +$5,000.00 $5,405.95
l;i 03 Jul 2020 ;-i.rect Credit 002473 NAB INTERIM DIV DV211/01137436 - +$‘;l;)-.00 ;;(;;;;
Tue 341‘Mar_2(;07 wm-"-;ivl;c; C;ec;lt;0.1507 CBA ITM DIV 001237569208 N N - _—+#$2(~)0_0;)— - —h;;f;;.QS
MM esmecasenesss 8240000 - s
e o saasses
1?;:17 Mar 2020 Direct Credit 062895 CO:A&AONWEALTH SEC COMMSEC +52,080.05 $2,428.95
Thu 12 Dec 2019 Direct Credit 002473 NAB FINAL DIV DV202/00630858 N +$332.00 $348.90
Wed 00U Tarsheno oA A T  smw w6
T—h; 26 Sep 2019 Di;t Credit 458106 MEI;;B_ANK DIV REC19/01006784—N——~—“A_—_ +599.00 $396-9—(;
ThL.J ;659;;0;5; Direct Credit 401507 CBAJF‘IZIL DIV 0012312500;1-"@ +$231.00 -’ $297.90
;Ned 25 Sep 2019 Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank Transfer -$3,800.00 $66.90
S 53,8000 386690

bo) L//??—



Commonwealth Bank of Australia LY T N Y e aT= a2t
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSLand Y OUIr otatement
Australian credit licence 234945
Statement 13 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 18021453
g e oy 0 SO Statement
MRS KERRIE LOUISE SCHILG Period 29 Oct 2020 - 28 Apr 2021
PO BOX 802 .
KARAMA NT 0813 Closing Balance $385.40 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

L= VR

6296.22236.1.1 ~~258R3 0303 SL.R3.8911.D118.0 V06.00.31

g

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your SMSF Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for your Self Managed Super
Fund can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Earn a competitive rate of interest on
balances over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS,
telephone banking and bank branches.

Name: GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ITF GRANNY HORNBA
G SUPER

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

t

[PEVIRRS T &, TSR TR U TS M S e et RS
29 Oct 2020 OPENING BALANCE $5,566.95 CR
04 Nov Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 4,469.95 $1,097.00 CR
10 Dec Direct Credit 002473 NAB FINAL DIV

DV212/00628424 120.00 $1,217.00 CR
05 Feb Transfer from NetBank 4,000.00 $5,217.00 CR
09 Feb Direct Debit 062934 COMMSEC SECURITI

COMMSEC 5,039.60 $177.40 CR
25 Mar Direct Credit 458106 MEDIBANK DIV

MAR21/00992043 58.00 $235.40 CR
30 Mar Direct Credit 401507 CBA ITM DIV

001256155416 150.00 $385.40 CR
28 Apr 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $385.40 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$5,566.95 CR $9,509.55 $4,328.00 $385.40 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia

e L e o | Your Statement

Australian credit licence 234945

Statement 12 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 7167 18021453
0 g e 001 P
MRS KERRIE LOUISE SCHILG I Period 29 Apr 2020 - 28 Oct 2020
PO BOX 802 ;
KARAMA NT 0813 Closing Balance $5,566.95 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Direct Investment Account

=.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5911.D302.0 V06.00.30

590,

gpr

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we
will update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Your SMSF Commonwealth Direct Investment Account specifically designed for your Self Managed Super
Fund can grow your savings while you plan your next investment. Earn a competitive rate of interest on
balances over $10,000. You can enjoy instant access to your money through ATMs, NetBank, EFTPOS,
telephone banking and bank branches.

Name: GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD ITF GRANNY HORNBA
G SUPER

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

$285.95 CR
03 Jul Direct Credit 002473 NAB INTERIM DIV
DV211/01137436 120.00 $405.95 CR
08 Aug Transfer from NetBank 5,000.00 $5,405.95 CR
09 Sep Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank 4,000.00 $1,405.95 CR
24 Sep Direct Credit 4568106 MEDIBANK DIV
SEP20/00995747 63.00 $1,468.95 CR
30 Sep Direct Credit 401507 CBA FNL DIV
001249331442 98.00 $1,566.95 CR
08 Oct Transfer from NetBank 4,000.00 $5,566.95 CR
28 Oct 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $5,566.95 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance
$285.95 CR $4,000.00 $9,281.00 $5,566.95 CR

boy]. 4
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Page 2 SRR PROPERT YR

Based on the current market conditions and the condition of the subject unit, the current fair market
value of Unit 36 /52 Gregory Street, Parap as at 11 February 2019 is assessed at:

$92,000 ¥;,n\a\g(@ AN

(Ninety Two Thousand D

Yours sincerely
McGees Property

7 S

Martin Gore
B.App.Sc.(Val) AAPI, Certified Practising Valuer

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.
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Darwin
11 February 2019 Level 1, 82 Smith Street
Darwin NT 0800

GPO Box 2761
Darwin NT 0801

T 08 8941 1550
Kerrie Schilg F 08 8941 2239
Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd
atf Granny Horbag Superfund

darwin@mcgees.com.au
www.mcgees.com.au

Dear Kerrie

VALUATION OF UNIT 36 / 52 GREGORY STREET, PARAP

Further to your verbal instructions | have undertaken a ‘desktop’ valuation of Unit 36 / 52 Gregory
Street, Parap. These units are known to me and | have previously fully inspected the unit.

The unit is legally described as Unit 36 of Lot 6646 from plan UP97/040. It is contained in
Certificate of Title Vol 7836 Folio 735. Area under unit title is 16m2.

S

This complex is located in the popular inner suburb of Parap and is opposite the Parap Shops.

The unit is a ground floor unit, it is a bed sitter unit with its own bathroom. It is part of the complex
commonly referred to as Casa. This complex provides common pool and outdoor areas, there is
no on-site parking. Within this complex units can form part of ‘Casa Motel’ and be part of a shared
rental pool or they can be leased privately.

The subject unit is leased privately outside of the rental pool. The current rent is $245 / week and
expires 28/05/2019.

The Darwin real estate market remains subdued and there has not been any indication of price
recovery. There are signs that the market has levelled out.

Within the subject complex there has only been one arm’s length transaction in the last 2 years,
Unit 45 sold for $92,000 in April 2018.

There are numerous units for sale within the subject complex, ranging from asking price of
$100,000.

Smaller units in Mitchell Street Darwin City, part of the strata titled complex have sold from $48,000
for a 13m2 unit in July 2017 and $51,000 for a similar unit in January 2018.

McGees (NT) Pty Ltd
ABN 16 057 793 370

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation

Adelaide = Brisbane = Darwin = Melbourne = Perth = Sydney




~ Seller: Alistair Noel Mortis and Sally Jane Motris
Buyel Granny Hornbag Pty Ltd as Trustee for Granny Hotnbag Super Fund
Unit 38 Lot 6646 (52) Gregory Street, Parap
Settlement Statement as at Friday 27 September 2019

. "P.Urchasé'Price o e $ 75,000.00 M\‘l@ ’)"O
DeposxtPald e g 7,500.00

Darwm Cny Councﬂ rates $1,216.00
PAID 01/07/19 to 30/06/20

. Buyer allows Seller 277/366 days $ 919.50
- BOdy'C:or_pdrate' levies $902.36
PAID 01/07/19 to 30/09/19 ,
Buyer 'a‘lloi_Ws Seller 3/92 days $ 29.42
' Stamp Duty $  1,499.60
: Conveyancmg fees and dlsbursements L $  1,776.78
. _SsqIJe; s: contribution towards bank
. Chequefees $ 10.00
 BALANCE requited to settle $ 7171530

$ 79.225.30 3 79,225.30

~ BANK CHEQUES REQUIRED FROM GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD

1, Jarrett Lawrie Conveyancing 1,414.00

$
2. City of Darwin $  1,216.00
3. AN Mortis $  32,904.46
4, S]Morris $  32,904.46
5 RIM : : 8 1,499.60
6. Naomi Wilson Conveyancing $ . 177678
(money held intrust) $ 7171530
- DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
1. McGees Plopeifties b ' - $ | 2.250.00
! ,2 AN Morris | $ 262500
3 SJ Moms : $  2625.00
$ 750000

11— ) I.L
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Loida Harrison

From: Kerrie Schilg <Kerrie@bookkeepingnt.com.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 25 January 2022 9:44 AM

To: Loida Harrison

Subject: RE: Granny Hornbag Super 2021

No problem Loida. | was wondering what was happening. Yes | am happy with that valuation.

Regards

Kerrie Schilg
Director
Bookkeeping Services NT Pty Ltd

agistered BAS Agent # 17375002

This email, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is confidential and privileged.
Any information contained in this email is not to be used or disclosed for any purpose other than the purpose for which you received it. If you are not the intended
recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this email by mistake, please delete this email permanently from your system. Although Bookkeeping Services NT Pty Ltd has taken reasonable precautions to ensure no
viruses are present in this email, Bookkeeping Services NT Pty Ltd can not accept responsibility for any losses or damages whatsoever, arising from the use of this email
and/or its attachments.

From: Loida Harrison <loida.h@Ilowrys.com.au>
Sent: Tuesday, 25 January 2022 10:11 AM

To: Kerrie Schilg <Kerrie@bookkeepingnt.com.au>
Subject: Granny Hornbag Super 2021

Hi Kerrie,

Aopology for the delay processing your fund. | have attached the Property Value for both properties

Can you confirm that the fund will record this value in the financial statement for the year ended 30 June 2021.
Thank you and regards,

Loida

Loida Harrison

Lowrys Accountants

PH: 08 8947 2200

Fax 08 8947 1146

Email : loida.h@lowrys.com.au

LOWRYS

Accountants

Street Address: Suite 6/170 Coonawarra Road
Winnellie NT 0820

»7?2/ 1)



Portfolio Valuation CommSec
30 JUNE 2021

SHARES - 2654764 - HIN 69856101
GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD <GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER A/C>

BHP BHP GROUP LIMITED FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 1,000  $48.5700 $48,570.00 2. 63%
CBA COMMONWEALTH BANK. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAD) - —_"_EOOW”W _$§9 E%oo RSy $9,987.OO J= s 89%
KMT - KOPORE METALS LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID)  as000 800270 $2041500  11.86%
.LSR LOBESTAR MINERALS FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 200000 $00080 . $160000 - 094%
MPL - MEDIBANK PRIVATE LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 1,000 $. 160(; C ga1604 OOWWM} 86%
-NAB‘*ﬁAﬁﬂONAL‘AOs{;BANK FEO (OﬁDlﬁXR?FULLY PAD) a0 s 2200 4 $T 048800 . 618%
NES - NELSON RESOURCES. FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAD) 28,809 $0.0540 T giomses 076%
VA - NOVA MINERALS LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAD)  * 150,000 T§04250  $1875000 1< 11.08%

.5 - PILBARA MIN LTD FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) o505 $1.4500  $8,661.25 2.16%
WBG - WESTPAG BANKING CORP FPO (ORDINARY FULLY PAID) 2000 $258100 $51,620.00 30.43%

CDIA 0671 671 8021 453

Generated 18 July 2021 Portfolio Valuation Page 1 of 2
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CommSec @ BUY

Address - Locked Bag 22 Australia Square NSW 1215
Tolophone - 13 15 19 ’ TAX INVOICE ORIGINAL
Facsimile - 1300 131 519 CONFIRMATION

Email - shares@commsec.com.au
Internet - commsec.com.au
Please retain for taxation purposes
Trading, Clearing and Settlement of this transaction is undertaken by
Commonwealth Securities Limited.

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD <GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER A/C>

PO BOX 802
KARAMA NT 0813

WE HAVE BOUGHT THE FOLLOWING SECURITIES FOR YOU

FOMPANY: NELSON RESOURCES LIMITED.
NES

_ECURITY: ORDINARY FULLY PAID

DATE: 05/02/2021 UNITS AT PRICE
AS AT DATE: 05/02/2021 23,809 0.105000
CONFIRMATION NO: 113239485
GRDER NG: R AVERAGE PRICE: 0.105000
ACCOUNT NO: 2654764 PID 1402 HIN 69856101
ORDER COMPLETED

TOTAL UNITS: 23,809
CONSIDERATION (AUD): $2,499.95 CONFRACT COMMENTS:
BROKERAGE & COSTS INCL GST: $19.05 50816148 0407471791
(may include printed confirmation postal fee) 105
»DPpLICATION MONEY: $0.00

OTAL COST: $2,519.90
TOTAL GST: $1.81
SETTLEMENT DATE: 09/02/2021

PAYMENT METHOD - DIRECT DEBIT OF CLEARED
FUNDS FROM NOMINATED BANK A/C ON
SETTLEMENT DATE.

1. This Confirmation Contract Note is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited and is issued subject to:

(a) The current General Conditions of Trade of Commonwealth Securities Limited ("CommSec");

(b) Directions, decisions and requirements of the Market Operators, the ASIC Market Integrity Rules, the Market Operating Rules, the Clearing Rules and where relevant, the
Settlement Rules, the customs and usages of the Market Operators, and the correction of any errors and/or omissions. Under the Rules of ASIC and the Market Operators,

CommSec is required to act consistently with a fair and orderly market. CommSec or the Market Operators are entitled to cancel a trade without further reference to you as
permitted by the current General Conditions of Trade and the Market Operating Rules.

If you request a Confirmation Contract Note to be sent to you by post, a $1.95 fee will be charged in addition to brokerage.

Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399, AFSL 238814 is a wholly owned, but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123
123 124 and a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia.

Your order may have been executed as multiple market transactions across multiple trade execution venues in accordance with our Best Execution policy. This Confirmation
specifies the volume weighted average price for those market transactions.

aa0s [z



CommSec

Address - Locked Bag 22 Australia Square NSW 1215
Telephone -13 15 19
Facsimile - 1300 131 519
Email - shares@commsec.com.au
Internet - commsec.com.au

Trading, Clearing and Settlement of this transaction is undertaken by

Commonwealth Securities Limited.

BUY

TAX INVOICE ORIGINAL
CONFIRMATION

Please retain for taxation purposes

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD <GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER A/C>

31 WANDIE CRES
ANULA NT 0812

WE HAVE BOUGHT THE FOLLOWING SECURITIES FOR YOU

rOMPANY: WESTPAC BANKING CORPORATION

SECURITY: ORDINARY FULLY PAID

WBC

DATE:

AS AT DATE:
CONFIRMATION NO:
ORDER NO:
ACCOUNT NO:

TOTAL UNITS:

CONSIDERATION (AUD):
BROKERAGE & COSTS INCL GST:
(may include printed confirmation postal fee)
APPLICATION MONEY:

OTAL COST:

TOTAL GST:

SETTLEMENT DATE:

PAYMENT METHOD - DIRECT DEBIT OF CL
FUNDS FROM NOMINATED BANK A/C ON
SETTLEMENT DATE.

02/11/2020
02/11/2020
108538296
N131194542
2654764

250
$4,450.00
$19.95

$0.00
$4,469.95
$1.81
04/11/2020
EARED

UNITS AT PRICE

250 17.800000

AVERAGE PRICE: 17.800000

PID 1402 HIN 69856101
ORDER COMPLETED

CONTRACT COMMENTS:
50816148 0407471791

105

1. This Confirmation Contract Note is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited and is issued subject to:

(a) The current General Conditions of Trade of Commonwealth Securities Limited ("CommSec");

(b) Directions, decisions and requirements of the Market Operators
Settlement Rules, the customs and usages of the Market Operators,
CommSec is required to act consistently with a fair and orderly mark

permitted by the current General Conditions of Trade and the Market Operating Rules.

If you request a Confirmation Contract Note to be sent to you by post, a $1.95 fee will be charged in addition to brokerage.

the ASIC Market Integrity Rules, the Market Operating Rules, the Clearing Rules and where relevant, the
and the correction of any errors and/or omissions. Under the Rules of ASIC and the Market Operators,
et. CommSec or the Market Operators are entitled to cancel a trade without further reference to you as

Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399, AFSL 238814 is a wholly owned, but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN48 123

123 124 and a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia.

Your order may have been executed as multiple market transactions across multiple trade execution venues in accordance with our Best Execution policy. This Confirmation

specifies the volume weighted average price for those market transa

ctions.



QpnmSec Q BUY

Address - Locked Bag 22 Australia Square NSW 1215
Telephone -13 15 19 TAX INVOICE ORIG|NAL
Facsimile - 1300 131 519 CONF'RMATION

Email - shares@commsec.com.au

Internet - commsec.com.au
Please retain for taxation purposes

Trading, Clearing and Settlement of this transaction is undertaken by
Commonwealth Securities Limited.

GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD <GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER A/C>

PO BOX 802
KARAMA NT 0813

WE HAVE BOUGHT THE FOLLOWING SECURITIES FOR YOU

~aNMPANY: PILBARA MINERALS LIMITED
PLS
JECURITY: ORDINARY FULLY PAID
DATE: 05/02/2021 UNITS AT PRICE
AS AT DATE: 05/02/2021 2525 0.990000
CONFIRMATION NO: 113236501
AVERAGE PRICE: 0.990000
ORDER NO: N139375494
ACCOUNT NO: 2654764 PID 1402 HIN 69856101
ORDER COMPLETED

TOTAL UNITS: 2,525

CONT T M :
CONSIDERATION (AUD): $2,499.75 HERACT GRNEEHTS
BROKERAGE & COSTS INCL GST: ¢$19.95 50816148 0407471791
(may include printed confirmation postal fee) 105
“PPLICATION MONEY: $0.00
JOTAL COST: $2,519.70
TOTAL GST: $1.81
SETTLEMENT DATE: 09/02/2021

PAYMENT METHOD - DIRECT DEBIT OF CLEARED
FUNDS FROM NOMINATED BANK A/C ON
SETTLEMENT DATE.

1. This Confirmation Contract Note is issued by Commonwealth Securities Limited and is issued subject to:
(a) The current General Conditions of Trade of Commonwealth Securities Limited ("CommSec");

(b) Directions, decisions and requirements of the Market Operators, the ASIC Market Integrity Rules, the Market Operating Rules, the Clearing Rules and where relevant, the
Settlement Rules, the customs and usages of the Market Operators, and the correction of any errors and/or omissions. Under the Rules of ASIC and the Market Operators,
CommSec is required to act consistently with a fair and orderly market. CommSec or the Market Operators are entitled to cancel a trade without further reference to you as

permitted by the current General Conditions of Trade and the Market Operating Rules.
If you request a Confirmation Contract Note to be sent to you by post, a $1.95 fee will be charged in addition to brokerage.

Commonwealth Securities Limited ABN 60 067 254 399, AFSL 238814 is a wholly owned, but non-guaranteed subsidiary of the Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123
123 124 and a Participant of the ASX Group and Chi-X Australia.

Your order may have been executed as multiple market transactions across multiple trade execution venues in accordance with our Best Execution policy. This Confirmation

specifies the volume weighted average price for those market transactions.



Nelson Resources Limited

ABN: 83 127 620 482
Place of Incorporation: WA

CHESS HOLDING STATEMENT]

For statement enquiries contact
your CHESS Sponsor:

COMMONWEALTH SECURITIES

LIMITED
LOCKED BAG 22
AUSTRALIA SQUARE
||I|I"|””||""”|||II|I||||”|”| SYDNEY, NSW 1215
001704 01402 = 131519
GRANNY HORNBAG PTY LTD
<GRANNY HORNBAG SUPER A/C>
e / Holder ID Number (HIN): 0069856101
KARANANT 0813 CHESS Sponsor's ID (PID): 01402
Statement Period: February 2021
Page: 10of1
NES - ORDINARY FULLY PAID
L_.e Transaction Type Transaction ID Quantity Holding
On Off Balance
09 Feb 21 Movement of Securities due to 0140221513214200 23809 23809

Purchase, Sale or Transfer

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

w-To obtain full terms and conditions of an Issuer's securities contact the Issuer's Registrar or the Issuer directly.

w-For information about CHESS Depositary Interests (CDIs) and to obtain a free copy of the Financial Services Guide

(FSG) or any supplementary FSG for CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty Ltd go to www.asx.com.au/cdis or phone 131 279.

- ASX Settlement may by law need to disclose information in CHESS Holdings to third parties.

Refer overleaf for additional important information

ASX

Issued By:

ASX Settlement Pty Limited | ABN 49 008 504 532 | PO Box H227, Australia Square, Sydney NSW 1215

Share Registry Details:

AUTOMIC REGISTRY SERVICES
PO BOX 2226

STRAWBERRY HILLS NSW 2012
Ph: 029698 5414

—
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Granny Hornbag Super Fund

Statement of Taxable Income

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Less

Increase in MV of investments

Add

Franking Credits

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss
Less

Franking Credits

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND
Supervisory Levy
Income Tax Instalments Paid

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

06/01/2022  13:26:39

2021
$

92,321.41

60,159.89
60,159.89

1,909.25
1,909.25

(1.77)
34,069.00 v
5,110.35

1,909.25

3,201.10 «
259.00
(2,340.005
= 4,120.10 ,

—289.00

B!.ie

TaK pec. geted

o/



Granny Hornbag Super Fund

Tax Reconciliation 2021

Section B

Section C

Section D

A N

R1

J1
H1

I

INCOME

Capital Gains

Gross Rental Income
Property 1

Property 2

Interest Received
Cash at bank 1
Franked Amount
Franking Credits

Gross Assessable Contributions
Member 1

Gross Income

Expenses

Accounting Fee

Bank Fees

ATO Levy

ASIC

Audit Fee

Rental Expenses
Body Corporate
Rates
Repairs & Maint
Management Fees
Miscellaneous Fees
SMSF Annual Rounding
Loss on Disposal of asset

Total Expenses

Taxable Income

Tax
Franking Credits

Instalment

Levy
Amount Payable

11,242.89
8,400.00
19,642.89
4,454.91 /
1,909.25
6,364.16
24,937.58
50,944.63
1,870.00 ~
259.00 *
55.00
2,184.00
660.00
574124
2,432.00 ¥
2,703.79 Y
2,052.68
1,100.15
137 1
- 14,031.63
16,875.63
34,060.00
5,110.35 /
-1909.25 /
3,201.10
2340.00 7
861.10
259.00
1,120.10

89/2



1/6/22, 2:20 PM

; ‘Eﬁ Australian Government
% Austeatian Tasation OFfiee

PAYG Instalments report 2021

PAYG Instalments report 2021

Tax Agent 74715001
Last Updated 18/12/2021
TFN Client Name

953551618 THE TRUSTEE FOR GRANNY
HORNBAG SUPER FUND

Total No of Clients: 1

Quarter

1 (%)

678.00

Quarter

2($)

678.00

Quarter

3 (%)

399.00

Quarter

4 (%)

585.00

Total
Instalment

($)
2,340.00

60/3

7



12/17/21, 8:55 AM

Print | Australian Taxation Office

LOWRYS ACCOUNTANTS
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GRANNY

Agent

Income tax 551

ABN
TFN

HORNBAG SUPER FUND
78 203 322 962
953 551 618

Date generated
Overdue

Not yet due
Balance

Transactions

17/12/2021
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

4 results found - from 17 December 2019 to 17 December 2021 sorted by processed date ordered newest

to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description

Debit (DR) Credit (CR)

Balance

5 Mar 2021 10 Mar 2021

EFT refund for Income $326.23
Tax for the period from

01 Jul 19 to 30 Jun 20

5 Mar 2021 5 Mar 2021

Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
19 to 30 Jun 20

$326.23 $326.23 CR

17 Apr 2020 22 Apr 2020

EFT refund for Income $1,135.12
Tax for the period from

01 Jul 18 to 30 Jun 19

$0.00

17 Apr 2020 17 Apr 2020

Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
18 to 30 Jun 19

$1,136.12  §$1,135.12 CR

@w@
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115122, 2:20 PM

Print | Australian Taxation Office

Agent LOWRYS ACCOUNTANTS
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR GRANNY
HORNBAG SUPER FUND

ABN 78203 322 962
TFN 953 551 618

Activity statement 001

Date generated 05/01/2022
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00
Balance $0.00
Transactions

22 results found - from 05 January 2020 to 05 January 2022 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance
2 Nov 2021 1 Nc;v 2021 rPayment rece‘ived - 7$;>85.00 $000
1 Nov 2021 1 Nov 2021 General interest charge $585.00 DR
30 Oct 2021 28 Oct 2021 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 $585.00 $585.00 DR
Sep 21 - PAYG Instalments

1 Aug 2021 1 Aug 2021 General interest charge $0.00

1 Aug 2021 28 Jul 2021 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 $585.00 §W\o‘u3 Cw,ﬂfq'«" $0.00
Jun 21 - PAYG Instalments

20 Jul 2021 19 Jul 2021 Payment received $585.00 $585.00 CR

4 May 2021 3 May 2021 Payment received $399.00 $0.00

3 May 2021 3 May 2021 General interest charge $399.00 DR

2 May 2021 28 Apr 2021 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 31 $399.00 $399.00 DR
Mar 21 - PAYG Instalments

1 Apr 2021 1 Apr 2021 General interest charge $0.00

1 Apr 2021 31 Mar 2021 Payment received $678.00 $0.00

7 Mar 2021 2 Mar 2021 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 31 $678.00 $678.00 DR
Dec 20 - PAYG Instalments

1 Nov 2020 28 Oct 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 $678.00 $0.00
Sep 20 - PAYG Instalments

20 Oct 2020 19 Oct 2020 Payment received $678.00 $678.00 CR

3 Sep 2020 3 Sep 2020 General interest charge $0.00

3 Sep 2020 2 Sep 2020 Paymentreceived $976.00 $0.00

3 Aug 2020 3 Aug 2020 General interest charge $976.00 DR

2 Aug 2020 28 Jul 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 30 $0.00 $976.00 DR
Jun 20

1 Jun 2020 1 Jun 2020 General interest charge $976.00 DR

10 May 2020 28 Apr 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 31 $976.00 $976.00 DR

Mar 20 - PAYG Instalments

Y«



1/5/22, 2:20 PM

Print | Australian Taxation Office

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 Mar 2020 28 Feb 2020 Original Activity Statement for the period ending 31 $976.00 $0.00
Dec 19 - PAYG Instalments

28 Feb 2020 27 Feb 2020 Payment received $976.00 $976.00 CR

8/,



Granny Hornbag Super Fund
Sundry Creditors 2021

Sundry Creditors

Descriptions
Accounting Fee
Audit Fee
June 2021 PAYGInstalment

Reference
301/3
307
850/5

Amount
1,760.00
660.00
585.00

3,005.00

0



